provides advice, ideas and opinions on 
SBA programs and small busienss 
issues. The Council’s scope of activities 
includes reviewing SBA programs and 
information SBA of current small 
business issues. 

Balanced Membership Plans: The 
council consists of one hundred forty- 
four (144) members. Although a 
majority of the members are business 
owners, there is also a complement of 
members from key trade associations, 
academic institutions, and public sector 
organizations devoted to the promotion 
of small businesses. 

Duration: